“WHEREAS, Investor has accepted Compugen’s offer to participate in the formation of the Compugen Goldman Program (as defined below) to finance certain Compugen research and 
development activities, in a total amount of either (i) Eight Million U.S. dollars ($8,000,000) or (ii) Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand U.S. dollars ($10,500,000) (the “Funding Amount”) 
in either case payable in three tranches, as set forth in Section 2.1; and” 

  
3.             Section 1.19 of the Agreement, will be replaced by the following: 
  

“1.19           “Target” shall mean (i) if the total Funding Amount is $10,500,000, each of the eight (8) drug targets identified by Compugen and listed in Appendix A-1 to the 1st

[...]

(i) Two Million US Dollars ($2,000,000) will be paid within 5 Business Days of the Effective Date; (ii) One Million US 
Dollars ($1,000,000) will be paid on or before July 31, 2012; and (iii) at the option of Investor, either (1) Five Million US Dollars ($5,000,000) or (2) Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand 
U.S. dollars ($7,500,000), will be paid in either case on or before April 30, 2013 (the “Final Payment Due Date”).  In consideration for the receipt of such Funding Amount, the Company 
agrees to provide to Investor the consideration set forth in Section 3.1, subject to the provisions of Section 2.2, 3.5 and 3.6.